
Sl. 

No.

Name of the 

Accused 

Name of the 

father of 

Accused 

Age & 

Sex
Address of Accused 

Place at 

which 

Arrested

Date & 

Time of 

Arrest

Cr. No & Sec 

of Law

Police 

Station 

Name of 

Arresting 

Officer, 

Rank & 

Designation

Name of the 

Court at 

which 

accused 

produced

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1

MUHAMM

ED 

SHANID

FIROSE

20/202

0, 

Male

KOTTAKKAVIL(

HO), 

KARANDODE 

(PO)

OTHIYOTT

UPALAM

07-11-

2020 at 

23:35 hrs

852/2020, u/s 

4(2)(g), 

4(2)(j) of 

KEDO 2020 

& 4(iii) 

KEDO 

Regulation 

2020

Kuttiady

RAJEEVKU

MAR. K IP 

KUTTIADY

BAILED 

BY POLICE

2 Ajmal Saleem

20/202

0, 

Male

Ajmal 

Manzil,Thiruvan

nur,kozhikode

Periyamtho

du

07-11-

2020 at 

17:45 hrs

1004/2020, 

u/s 5,4(2)(j) 

OF KEDO 

2020

Koduvally
Sayooj 

kumar

BAILED 

BY POLICE

3
ANVARU

DHEEN

IMBICHA

MU

27/202

0, 

Male

VALLAKKAL 

HOUSE, 

NELLIKKAPRA

MBA, MUKKOM

Balussery

07-11-

2020 at 

16:10 hrs

564/2020, u/s 

Sec. 4(2)(a), 

4(2)(f) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Thiruvamb

ady
SI Balussery

BAILED 

BY POLICE

Accused Persons arrested in  Kozhikode Rural  district from   01.11.2020to07.11.2020                   



4
MAMMUT

TY
MOIDEEN

60/202

0, 

Male

PERUNTHAYIL 

HOUSE, 

THIRUVAMBAD

I POST.

THIRUVA

MBADY

06-11-

2020 at 

19:10 hrs

563/2020, u/s 

4(2)(j), 4(2) 

(e) r/w 3(f) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Thiruvamb

ady

NIJEESH.M, 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED 

BY POLICE

5 VIJEESH
RAGHAV

AN

28/202

0, 

Male

THACHORAM 

MALAYIL 

HOUSE, 

KANNAKARA 

POST, 

CHEALANNUR

KAKKUR

06-11-

2020 at 

18:05 hrs

575/2020, u/s 

4(2)(d) r/w 

4(iv) KEDO 

Regulation

Kakkur

Unnikrishna

n P, SI of 

Police , 

Kakkur

BAILED 

BY POLICE

6
Muhamme

d Siraj
Pocker

38/202

0, 

Male

Kulangarapeedik

ayil (H), 

Kasthurikkulam, 

Nadapuram

Balussery

06-11-

2020 at 

17:20 hrs

720/2020, u/s 

4(2)(e), (j) 

r/w 3(f) of 

KEDO

Nadapura

m
SI Balussery

BAILED 

BY POLICE

7 Askar Kunhikoya

24/202

0, 

Male

Kulangarapeedik

ayil (H), 

Chalapuram

Nadapuram

06-11-

2020 at 

17:05 hrs

719/2020, u/s 

4(2)(e), (j) 

r/w 3(f) of 

KEDO

Nadapura

m

Sunilkumar 

PM, SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

8

MUHAMM

AD 

THAMIMS

HA,

ASRAF,

19/202

0, 

Male

VERAKKUNNU

MAL,KAVILUM

MARAM,KODU

VALLY

Kavilummar

am

06-11-

2020 at 

16:50 hrs

1000/2020, 

u/s 5, 4(2)(j) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Koduvally
Muhammed 

Musthafa,SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE



9 RANJITH JOSEPH

38/202

0, 

Male

CHAMAPPARA

MBIL HOUSE, 

ANAKKAMPOYI

L POST.

ANAKKAM

POYIL

05-11-

2020 at 

19:25 hrs

561/2020, u/s 

4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) r/w 

3(b) r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Thiruvamb

ady

NIJEESH.M, 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED 

BY POLICE

10 RUBEESH HUSSAIN

35/202

0, 

Male

KULUKKAMPAR

A HOUSE, 

ANAKKAMPOYI

L POST.

ANAKKAM

POYIL

05-11-

2020 at 

19:25 hrs

561/2020, u/s 

4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) r/w 

3(b) r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Thiruvamb

ady

NIJEESH.M, 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED 

BY POLICE

11 ANEESH JOSE

37/202

0, 

Male

KALATHOOR 

HOUSE, 

ANAKKAMPOYI

L POST.

ANAKKAM

POYIL

05-11-

2020 at 

19:25 hrs

561/2020, u/s 

4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) r/w 

3(b) r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Thiruvamb

ady

NIJEESH.M, 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED 

BY POLICE



12 SUNIL.K.P
PEETHAM

BARAN

40/202

0, 

Male

KAVALANATHA

DATHIL HOUSE, 

ANAKKAMPOYI

L POST.

Thottilpala

m

05-11-

2020 at 

19:25 hrs

561/2020, u/s 

4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) r/w 

3(b) r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Thiruvamb

ady

SI 

Thottilpala

m

BAILED 

BY POLICE

13 Karunan Govindhan

62/202

0, 

Male

Narikottu 

Meethal, 

Kunnathara, 

Kunnathara PO

Atholi

05-11-

2020 at 

17:32 hrs

654/2020, u/s 

4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) of 

KEDO r/w 

3(f) of 

KEDO R

Atholi
Sunil 

Kumar KP

BAILED 

BY POLICE

14 HAKEEM
KUNHIMU

HAMMED

30/202

0, 

Male

CHOLASSERY, 

PAMBIZHANJAP

ARA, 

THIRUVAMBAD

I POST.

PAMBIZHA

NJAPARA

04-11-

2020 at 

21:40 hrs

560/2020, u/s 

4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) r/w 

3(b) r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Thiruvamb

ady

NIJEESH.M, 

SI OF 

POLICE

bailed by 

Police

15 RAUF MOIDEEN

30/202

0, 

Male

PALOLI HOUSE, 

PAMBIZHANJAP

ARA, 

THIRUVAMBAD

I POST.

PAMBIZHA

NJAPARA

04-11-

2020 at 

21:40 hrs

560/2020, u/s 

4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) r/w 

3(b) r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Thiruvamb

ady

NIJEESH.M, 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED 

BY POLICE



16 ABID
KOYAMM

U

30/202

0, 

Male

KADAMBADAN 

HOUSE, 

THIRUVAMBAD

I 

POST.THIRUVA

MBADI POST.

PAMBIZHA

NJAPARA

04-11-

2020 at 

21:50 hrs

560/2020, u/s 

4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) r/w 

3(b) r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Thiruvamb

ady

NIJEESH.M, 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED 

BY POLICE

17 AZEEZ BASHEER

23/202

0, 

Male

KALAPRAMBIL 

HOUSE, 

THIRUVAMBAD

I POST.

PAMBIZHA

NJAPARA

04-11-

2020 at 

21:50 hrs

560/2020, u/s 

4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) r/w 

3(b) r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Thiruvamb

ady

NIJEESH.M, 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED 

BY POLICE

18 SATHAR KHADAR

32/202

0, 

Male

KUNNATHODI 

HOUSE, 

THIRUVAMBAD

I POST.

Thottilpala

m

04-11-

2020 at 

21:50 hrs

560/2020, u/s 

4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j) r/w 

3(b) r/w 5 of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Thiruvamb

ady

NIJEESH.M, 

SI OF 

POLICE

BAILED 

BY POLICE



19
NANDULA

L

VELAYDH

AN

20/202

0, 

Male

THULICHELKKA

NDI HOUSE, 

KOODARANHI 

POST.

Thottilpala

m

04-11-

2020 at 

20:50 hrs

559/2020, u/s 

4(2)(a), 

4(2)(f) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Thiruvamb

ady

MANOJKU

MAR.A.K, 

SI OF 

POLICE.

BAILED 

BY POLICE

20
MUHAMM

ED ALI
MAMMU

45/202

0, 

Male

PATTAYATTUP

ARAMBHATH, 

KANNAKARA

Thottilpala

m

04-11-

2020 at 

19:25 hrs

573/2020, u/s 

4(2)(e), (j) 

r/w 3(f) 

KEDO 

Regulation

Kakkur

Unnikrishna

n P, SI of 

Police , 

Kakkur

BAILED 

BY POLICE

21 ASHIQ ASHRAF

19/202

0, 

Male

PULLAANIKKAL

, KALPATTA
Koduvally

04-11-

2020 at 

19:05 hrs

993/2020, u/s 

5, 4(2)(j) of 

KEDO 2020

Koduvally SI Payyoli
BAILED 

BY POLICE

22 Raoof
Abdulla 

Kutty

34/202

0, 

Male

Thesbeer (H) 

Andora(PO) 

Parappan Poyil 

Thamarassery

Poonoor

04-11-

2020 at 

13:05 hrs

1089/2020, 

u/s 4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j), 5 of 

KEDO 2020 

& 3(a), 3(b) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Dicease 

Corona 

Virus 

Dicease(Cov

id 

19)Regulati

on 2020

Balussery SI Prajish K
BAILED 

BY POLICE



23 Vishnu Chandran

20/202

0, 

Male

Thayyullathil(H) 

Oravil(PO) 

Kanjjikkav

Balussery

04-11-

2020 at 

10:50 hrs

1088/2020, 

u/s 4(2)(d), 5 

of KEDO 

2020 & 4(IV) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Dicease 

Corona 

Virus 

Dicease(Cov

id 

19)Regulati

on 2020

Balussery SI Prajish K
BAILED 

BY POLICE

24
ABHIN 

RAJ
RAJESH

19/202

0, 

Male

NANTHALATH 

MEETHAL (H) 

POOVATHUM 

CHOLA 

LAKSHAM 

VEEDU COLONY 

KOORACHUND

U

KALANGA

LI

03-11-

2020 at 

11:50 hrs

620/2020, u/s 

41(1)(d) & 

102 CrPC

Koorachun

du

ROYCHAN 

P D

JFCM II 

Perambra

25

AMAL 

KRISHNA 

P K

KRISHNA

N KUTTY

21/202

0, 

Male

POTHILATH 

THAZHE HO 

KALANGALI, 

KOORACHUND

U

KALNGALI

03-11-

2020 at 

11:50 hrs

620/2020, u/s 

41(1)(d) & 

102 CrPC

Koorachun

du

ROYCHAN 

P D

BAILED 

BY POLICE

26
VELAYUD

HAN

MOOTHO

RAN

52/202

0, 

Male

THUMBAKKOD

E HOUSE, 

THAMBALAMA

NNA POST.

THIRUVA

MBADY

03-11-

2020 at 

10:10 hrs

557/2020, u/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

Thiruvamb

ady

BABY 

MATHEW, 

SI OF 

POLICE.

BAILED 

BY POLICE



27 Santhosh Kumaran

36/202

0, 

Male

Ramappattukandi 

(HO), Naderi (PO)
Koyilandy

06-11-

2020 at 

11:30 hrs

1161/2020, 

u/s 447, 323, 

341 IPC

Koyilandy

Sethumadha

van SI 

Koyilandy 

PS

BAILED 

BY POLICE

28 Nashid
Abdul 

Salam

31/202

0, 

Male

Panaruthodikayil(

H) Unnikulam 

Balussery

Balussery

01-11-

2020 at 

18:05 hrs

1080/2020, 

u/s 4(2)(e), 

4(2)(j), 5 of 

KEDO 2020 

& 3(a), 3(b) 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Dicease 

Corona 

Virus 

Dicease(Cov

id 

19)Regulati

on 2020

Balussery SI Balussery
BAILED 

BY POLICE

29 Nishanth Kelappan

34/202

0, 

Male

Meethale 

Parambath (H), 

Iyyamkode (PO)

Nadapuram 

PS

02-11-

2020 at 

10:00 hrs

712/2020, u/s 

143, 147, 

148, 341, 

324, 427 r/w 

149 IPC

Nadapura

m

Sreedharan 

ECK, SI(G)

BAILED 

BY POLICE

30 Sreejith Asokan

30/202

0, 

Male

Muttikutti 

Thazhekkuni (H), 

Thuneri

Nadapuram 

PS

02-11-

2020 at 

10:00 hrs

712/2020, u/s 

143, 147, 

148, 341, 

324, 427 r/w 

149 IPC

Nadapura

m

Sreedharan 

ECK, SI(G)

BAILED 

BY POLICE



31 Sumesh Sukumaran

31/202

0, 

Male

Nadakkoth (H), 

Mudavantheri

Nadapuram 

PS

02-11-

2020 at 

10:00 hrs

712/2020, u/s 

143, 147, 

148, 341, 

324, 427 r/w 

149 IPC

Nadapura

m

Sreedharan 

ECK, SI(G)

BAILED 

BY POLICE

32 Sreerag Nanu

30/202

0, 

Male

Vadakke 

Kandiyil (H), 

Mudavantheri 

(PO)

Nadapuram 

PS

02-11-

2020 at 

10:00 hrs

712/2020, u/s 

143, 147, 

148, 341, 

324, 427 r/w 

149 IPC

Nadapura

m

Sreedharan 

ECK, SI(G)

BAILED 

BY POLICE

33 Avinram
Ramachand

ran

22/202

0, 

Male

Thadathil 

Kandiyil (H), 

Vettummal, 

Thuneri

Nadapuram 

PS

02-11-

2020 at 

10:00 hrs

712/2020, u/s 

143, 147, 

148, 341, 

324, 427 r/w 

149 IPC

Nadapura

m

Sreedharan 

ECK, SI(G)

BAILED 

BY POLICE

34 Rajeesh
Kunhekka

n

31/202

0, 

Male

Puthankoyiloth 

(H), 

Mudavantheri 

(PO)

Nadapuram 

PS

03-11-

2020 at 

10:00 hrs

712/2020, u/s 

143, 147, 

148, 341, 

324, 427 r/w 

149 IPC

Nadapura

m

Sreedharan 

ECK, SI(G)

BAILED 

BY POLICE

35 . Babu K.K Kumaran,

47/202

0, 

Male

, 4 Karukamalil 

House, 

Moilothara Post

THOTTILP

ALAM

03-11-

2020 at 

13:00 hrs

382/2020, u/s 

448 354 IPC 

& Sec. 8 r/w 

7, 10 r/w 

9(m), 12 r/w 

11(i) of 

POCSO Act

Thottilpala

m

KUTTIKRIS

HNAN

BAILED 

BY POLICE



36
Mubsheer.

K.P
Pokker

26/202

0, 

Male

Parambath 

House,Muzhukku

nnu 

PO,Chavassery,Iri

tty,Kannur Dt

Payyoli PS

05-11-

2020 at 

18:23 hrs

582/2020, u/s 

457, 380, 461 

IPC

Payyoli
Sajeesh.A.K,

SI

BAILED 

BY POLICE

37 Ajeesh Kannan

34/202

0, 

Male

Kallumpurath 

(H), Mullambath 

(PO)

KUTTIADY 

POLICE 

STATION

04-11-

2020 at 

11:00 hrs

718/2020, u/s 

279, 338 IPC
Kuttiady

Ganesan, 

CPO 8694

BAILED 

BY POLICE


