## Accused Persons arrested in Kozhikode Rural district from 01.11.2020to07.11.2020

Sl. No.	Name of the Accused	Name of the father of Accused	Age & Sex	Address of Accused	Arrested	Date & Time of Arrest	Cr. No & Sec of Law	Station	Name of Arresting Officer, Rank & Designation	Name of the Court at which accused produced
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
1	MUHAMM ED SHANID	FIROSE	20/202 0, Male	KOTTAKKAVIL( HO), KARANDODE (PO)	OTHIYOTT UPALAM	07-11- 2020 at 23:35 hrs	852/2020, u/s 4(2)(g), 4(2)(j) of KEDO 2020 & 4(iii) KEDO Regulation 2020	Kuttiady	RAJEEVKU MAR. K IP KUTTIADY	BAILED BY POLICE
2	Ajmal	Saleem	20/202 0, Male	Ajmal Manzil,Thiruvan nur,kozhikode	Periyamtho du	07-11- 2020 at 17:45 hrs	1004/2020, u/s 5,4(2)(j) OF KEDO 2020	Koduvally	Sayooj kumar	BAILED BY POLICE
3	ANVARU DHEEN	IMBICHA MU	27/202 0, Male	VALLAKKAL HOUSE, NELLIKKAPRA MBA, MUKKOM	Balussery	07-11- 2020 at 16:10 hrs	564/2020, u/s Sec. 4(2)(a), 4(2)(f) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Thiruvamb ady	SI Balussery	BAILED BY POLICE

4	MAMMUT TY	MOIDEEN	60/202 0, Male	PERUNTHAYIL HOUSE, THIRUVAMBAD I POST.	THIRUVA MBADY	06-11- 2020 at 19:10 hrs	563/2020, u/s 4(2)(j), 4(2) (e) r/w 3(f) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Thiruvamb ady	NIJEESH.M, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE
5	VIJEESH	RAGHAV AN	28/202 0, Male	THACHORAM MALAYIL HOUSE, KANNAKARA POST, CHEALANNUR	KAKKUR	06-11- 2020 at 18:05 hrs	575/2020, u/s 4(2)(d) r/w 4(iv) KEDO Regulation	Kakkur	Unnikrishna n P, SI of Police , Kakkur	BAILED BY POLICE
6	Muhamme d Siraj	Pocker	38/202 0, Male	Kulangarapeedik ayil (H), Kasthurikkulam, Nadapuram	Balussery	06-11- 2020 at 17:20 hrs	720/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), (j) r/w 3(f) of KEDO	Nadapura m	SI Balussery	BAILED BY POLICE
7	Askar	Kunhikoya	24/202 0, Male	Kulangarapeedik ayil (H), Chalapuram	Nadapuram	06-11- 2020 at 17:05 hrs	719/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), (j) r/w 3(f) of KEDO	Nadapura m	Sunilkumar PM, SI	BAILED BY POLICE
8	MUHAMM AD THAMIMS HA,	ASRAF,	19/202 0, Male	VERAKKUNNU MAL,KAVILUM MARAM,KODU VALLY	Kavilummar am	06-11- 2020 at 16:50 hrs	1000/2020, u/s 5, 4(2)(j) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Koduvally	Muhammed Musthafa,SI	

9	RANJITH	JOSEPH	38/202 0, Male	CHAMAPPARA MBIL HOUSE, ANAKKAMPOYI L POST.	ANAKKAM POYIL	05-11- 2020 at 19:25 hrs	561/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) r/w 3(b) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Thiruvamb ady	NIJEESH.M, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE
10	RUBEESH	HUSSAIN	35/202 0, Male	KULUKKAMPAR A HOUSE, ANAKKAMPOYI L POST.	ANAKKAM POYIL	05-11- 2020 at 19:25 hrs	561/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) r/w 3(b) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Thiruvamb ady	NIJEESH.M, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE
11	ANEESH	JOSE	37/202 0, Male	KALATHOOR HOUSE, ANAKKAMPOYI L POST.	ANAKKAM POYIL	05-11- 2020 at 19:25 hrs	561/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) r/w 3(b) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020		NIJEESH.M, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE

12	SUNIL.K.P	PEETHAM BARAN	40/202 0, Male	KAVALANATHA DATHIL HOUSE, ANAKKAMPOYI L POST.	Thottilpala m	05-11- 2020 at 19:25 hrs	561/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) r/w 3(b) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Thiruvamb ady	SI Thottilpala m	BAILED BY POLICE
13	Karunan	Govindhan	62/202 0, Male	Narikottu Meethal, Kunnathara, Kunnathara PO	Atholi	05-11- 2020 at 17:32 hrs	654/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) of KEDO r/w 3(f) of KEDO R	Atholi	Sunil Kumar KP	BAILED BY POLICE
14	HAKEEM	KUNHIMU HAMMED	30/202 0, Male	CHOLASSERY, PAMBIZHANJAP ARA, THIRUVAMBAD I POST.	PAMBIZHA NJAPARA	04-11- 2020 at 21:40 hrs	560/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) r/w 3(b) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Thiruvamb ady	NIJEESH.M, SI OF POLICE	bailed by Police
15	RAUF	MOIDEEN	30/202 0, Male	PALOLI HOUSE, PAMBIZHANJAP ARA, THIRUVAMBAD I POST.	PAMBIZHA NJAPARA	04-11- 2020 at 21:40 hrs	560/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) r/w 3(b) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Thiruvamb ady	NIJEESH.M, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE

16	ABID	KOYAMM U	30/202 0, Male	KADAMBADAN HOUSE, THIRUVAMBAD I POST.THIRUVA MBADI POST.	PAMBIZHA NJAPARA	04-11- 2020 at 21:50 hrs	560/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) r/w 3(b) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Thiruvamb ady	NIJEESH.M, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE
17	AZEEZ	BASHEER	23/202 0, Male	KALAPRAMBIL HOUSE, THIRUVAMBAD I POST.	PAMBIZHA NJAPARA	04-11- 2020 at 21:50 hrs	560/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) r/w 3(b) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Thiruvamb ady	NIJEESH.M, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE
18	SATHAR	KHADAR	32/202 0, Male	KUNNATHODI HOUSE, THIRUVAMBAD I POST.	Thottilpala m	04-11- 2020 at 21:50 hrs	560/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), 4(2)(j) r/w 3(b) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Thiruvamb ady	NIJEESH.M, SI OF POLICE	BAILED BY POLICE

19	NANDULA L	VELAYDH AN	20/202 0, Male	THULICHELKKA NDI HOUSE, KOODARANHI POST.	Thottilpala m	04-11- 2020 at 20:50 hrs	559/2020, u/s 4(2)(a), 4(2)(f) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Thiruvamb ady	MANOJKU MAR.A.K, SI OF POLICE.	BAILED BY POLICE
20	MUHAMM ED ALI	MAMMU	45/202 0, Male	PATTAYATTUP ARAMBHATH, KANNAKARA	Thottilpala m	04-11- 2020 at 19:25 hrs	573/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), (j) r/w 3(f) KEDO Regulation	Kakkur	Unnikrishna n P, SI of Police , Kakkur	BAILED BY POLICE
21	ASHIQ	ASHRAF	19/202 0, Male	PULLAANIKKAL , KALPATTA	Koduvally	04-11- 2020 at 19:05 hrs	993/2020, u/s 5, 4(2)(j) of KEDO 2020	Koduvally	SI Payyoli	BAILED BY POLICE
22	Raoof	Abdulla Kutty	34/202 0, Male	Thesbeer (H) Andora(PO) Parappan Poyil Thamarassery	Poonoor	04-11- 2020 at 13:05 hrs	1089/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), 4(2)(j), 5 of KEDO 2020 & 3(a), 3(b) of Kerala Epidemic Dicease Corona Virus Dicease(Cov id 19)Regulati on 2020	Balussery	SI Prajish K	BAILED BY POLICE

23	Vishnu	Chandran	20/202 0, Male	Thayyullathil(H) Oravil(PO) Kanjjikkav	Balussery	04-11- 2020 at 10:50 hrs	1088/2020, u/s 4(2)(d), 5 of KEDO 2020 & 4(IV) of Kerala Epidemic Dicease Corona Virus Dicease(Cov id 19)Regulati on 2020	Balussery	SI Prajish K	BAILED BY POLICE
24	ABHIN RAJ	RAJESH	19/202 0, Male	NANTHALATH MEETHAL (H) POOVATHUM CHOLA LAKSHAM VEEDU COLONY KOORACHUND U	KALANGA LI	03-11- 2020 at 11:50 hrs	620/2020, u/s 41(1)(d) & 102 CrPC	Koorachun du	ROYCHAN P D	JFCM II Perambra
25	AMAL KRISHNA P K	KRISHNA N KUTTY	21/202 0, Male	POTHILATH THAZHE HO KALANGALI, KOORACHUND U	KALNGALI	03-11- 2020 at 11:50 hrs	620/2020, u/s 41(1)(d) & 102 CrPC	Koorachun du	ROYCHAN P D	BAILED BY POLICE
26	VELAYUD HAN	MOOTHO RAN	52/202 0, Male	THUMBAKKOD E HOUSE, THAMBALAMA NNA POST.	THIRUVA MBADY	03-11- 2020 at 10:10 hrs	557/2020, u/s 118(a) of KP Act	Thiruvamb ady	BABY MATHEW, SI OF POLICE.	BAILED BY POLICE

27	Santhosh	Kumaran	36/202 0, Male	Ramappattukandi (HO), Naderi (PO)	Koyilandy	06-11- 2020 at 11:30 hrs	1161/2020, u/s 447, 323, 341 IPC	Koyilandy	Sethumadha van SI Koyilandy PS	BAILED BY POLICE
28	Nashid	Abdul Salam	31/202 0, Male	Panaruthodikayil( H) Unnikulam Balussery	Balussery	01-11- 2020 at 18:05 hrs	1080/2020, u/s 4(2)(e), 4(2)(j), 5 of KEDO 2020 & 3(a), 3(b) of Kerala Epidemic Dicease Corona Virus Dicease(Cov id 19)Regulati on 2020	Balussery	SI Balussery	BAILED BY POLICE
29	Nishanth	Kelappan	34/202 0, Male	Meethale Parambath (H), Iyyamkode (PO)	Nadapuram PS	02-11- 2020 at 10:00 hrs	712/2020, u/s 143, 147, 148, 341, 324, 427 r/w 149 IPC	Nadapura m	Sreedharan ECK, SI(G)	BAILED BY POLICE
30	Sreejith	Asokan	30/202 0, Male	Muttikutti Thazhekkuni (H), Thuneri	Nadapuram PS	02-11- 2020 at 10:00 hrs	712/2020, u/s 143, 147, 148, 341, 324, 427 r/w 149 IPC	Nadapura m	Sreedharan ECK, SI(G)	BAILED BY POLICE

31	Sumesh	Sukumaran	31/202 0, Male	Nadakkoth (H), Mudavantheri	Nadapuram PS	02-11- 2020 at 10:00 hrs	712/2020, u/s 143, 147, 148, 341, 324, 427 r/w 149 IPC	Nadapura m	Sreedharan ECK, SI(G)	BAILED BY POLICE
32	Sreerag	Nanu	30/202 0, Male	Vadakke Kandiyil (H), Mudavantheri (PO)	Nadapuram PS	02-11- 2020 at 10:00 hrs	712/2020, u/s 143, 147, 148, 341, 324, 427 r/w 149 IPC	Nadapura m	Sreedharan ECK, SI(G)	BAILED BY POLICE
33	Avinram	Ramachand ran	22/202 0, Male	Thadathil Kandiyil (H), Vettummal, Thuneri	Nadapuram PS	02-11- 2020 at 10:00 hrs	712/2020, u/s 143, 147, 148, 341, 324, 427 r/w 149 IPC	Nadapura m	Sreedharan ECK, SI(G)	BAILED BY POLICE
34	Rajeesh	Kunhekka n	31/202 0, Male	Puthankoyiloth (H), Mudavantheri (PO)	Nadapuram PS	03-11- 2020 at 10:00 hrs	712/2020, u/s 143, 147, 148, 341, 324, 427 r/w 149 IPC	Nadapura m	Sreedharan ECK, SI(G)	BAILED BY POLICE
35	. Babu K.K	Kumaran,	47/202 0, Male	, 4 Karukamalil House, Moilothara Post	THOTTILP ALAM	03-11- 2020 at 13:00 hrs	382/2020, u/s 448 354 IPC & Sec. 8 r/w 7, 10 r/w 9(m), 12 r/w 11(i) of POCSO Act	Thottilpala m	KUTTIKRIS HNAN	BAILED BY POLICE

36	Mubsheer. K.P	Pokker	0,	Parambath House,Muzhukku nnu PO,Chavassery,Iri tty,Kannur Dt	Payyoli PS	05-11- 2020 at 18:23 hrs	582/2020, u/s 457, 380, 461 IPC	Payyoli	Sajeesh.A.K, SI	BAILED BY POLICE
37	Ajeesh	Kannan	34/202 0, Male	Kallumpurath (H), Mullambath (PO)	KUTTIADY POLICE STATION	04-11- 2020 at 11:00 hrs	718/2020, u/s 279, 338 IPC	K 11ff1adv	Ganesan, CPO 8694	BAILED BY POLICE